## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM451034

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tory Road LLC		10/27/2017	Limited Liability Company: UTAH

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Siny Corp.	
Doing Business As:	Monterey Mills	
Street Address:	1725 East Delavan Drive	
City:	Janesville	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53546	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Registration Number: 1524683		UNREAL LAMBSKIN		
Registration Number: 4157742		NO MORE BEDLESS PETS		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4149788675

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414 277 5675

Email: marta.levine@quarles.com

Marta S. Levine **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Quarles & Brady LLP

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	118197.00018	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marta S. Levine	
SIGNATURE:	/MartaLevine/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2017	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Tory Road Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006206 FRAME: 0051 source=Tory Road Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006206 FRAME: 0052

# EXHIBIT A CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "Assignment") is made by and between Tory Road LLC., a Utah limited liability company ("Tory Road LLC") and Siny Corp d/b/a Monterey Mills, a Wisconsin corporation located at 1725 E. Delavan Drive, Janesville, Wisconsin 53546 ("Purchaser").

Whereas, Tory Road LLC is the owner of the trademarks shown below:

Trademark	App./ Reg. No.	App. / Reg. Date	Next Action Due	Goods
BEDLESS PETS 85449833 OCT- 2018 stor	INT. CL. 35 Computerized on-line retail store services featuring pet beds, cat scratching posts, dog bowls, pet carriers and			
	Reg 4157742	Reg 12- JUN- 2012		crates
UNREAL LAMBSKIN	App 73730287 Reg	App 23- 14-FEB- 0287 MAY- 2019 1988	INT. CL. 27 Rugs, pads and mats for people and animals to sit on, sleep on and play on	
	1524683	Reg 14- FEB- 1989		

the registrations therefor with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and the goodwill of the business in connection therewith (the "*Trademarks*").

Whereas, Purchaser desires to acquire the Trademarks.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, Tory Road LLC hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Purchaser all of Tory Road LLC's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and all of Tory Road LLC's right, title and interest in and to any and all claims and demands it may have, at law or in equity, for past infringement of the Trademarks.

This Assignment is made pursuant to that certain Partial Asset Purchase Agreement made and entered into as of October 1, 2017 by and between CharityUSA.com LLC, Tory Road LLC, and Purchaser (the "Agreement"). To the extent of any conflict between the terms of this Assignment and the Agreement, the terms of the Agreement shall prevail and control.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006206 FRAME: 0053

In witness whereof, Tory Road LLC has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date written below.

Tory Road LLC

**RECORDED: 11/15/2017** 

Gregory Hesterberg, President

Of CharityUSA.com, LLC, managing member of Tory Road LLC

Date: October 27, 2017

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006206 FRAME: 0054